05-20-2003

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)			. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERO U.S. Patent and Trademark Off
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	TF 10	2452341	5.5. Fatoricand Trademark Off
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	itents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Stone & Webster Engineering Corporat	_{iion} 5:16 D	Name and address of r Name: Stone & Web	
(A Massachusetts Company)	Association	Internal Address:	
	Association Limited Partnership		Enclave Parkway
Corporation-State Other			_State:_TX_Zip:_77077-2023 hip
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at		Association	
Nature of conveyance:	tractied: Test Inc	General Partnership_	
Assignment	Merger		A Louisiana Corporation)
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in representative designation is a	the United States, a domestic
		(Designations must be a sepa	arrate document from assignment) (es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration n			635 520-
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registra 918,191; 9	19,543 635,520;
	Additional number(s) a	ittached Yes V No	
Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be mailed:	correspondence	6. Total number of applica	ations and
Name: Alan B. Clement, Esq.			
Internal Address: HEDMAN & COSTI	Internal Address: HEDMAN & COSTIGAN, P.C.)\$ <u>120.00</u>
		Enclosed	1
		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Ar	Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas		er:
		08-1540	SE SE
City: New York State: NY Z	ip: <u>10036</u>		7: 15 TION
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	8
9. Şignature. 3 TDIAZ1 00000033 635520	_	•	8
40.00 00/		ROLL	Ma y 3, 2003
Alan B. Clement, Reg. N59 49,548 Name of Person Signing			4
		over sheet, attachments, and document:	
/ Maji docu	ILLIBULE TO DE LECOLOGO MIL	in the draw on the country of the community	

REEL: 002736 FRAME: 0007

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stone & Webster Engineering Corp., a corporation organized under

the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, is the owner of the entire right, title and

interest in and to the United States trademark registrations listed on the attached schedule

A; and

WHEREAS, Stone & Webster, Inc., a corporation organized under the State of

Louisiana, is desirous of acquiring all of Stone & Webster Engineering Corp.'s interest

therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum or one

dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Stone & Webster Engineering Corp. hereby does sell, assign and transfer

unto Stone & Webster, Inc. the entire right, title, goodwill and interest in and to each of

the aforementioned trademark registrations, and to all corresponding applications for

trademark and trademarks therefor, in any and all countries, including all renewals

thereof.

AND, STONE & WEBSTER ENGINEERING CORP. further authorizes and

requests any official whose duty it is to issue trademark registrations, to issue all

trademark renewal registrations resulting from said trademark registrations to said Stone

& Webster, Inc., as assignee of the entire interest,

AND, STONE & WEBSTER ENGINEERING CORP. further agrees that on

request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Stone & Webster, Inc.,

Stone & Webster Engineering Corp. will communicate to Stone & Webster, Inc., or its

representative, any facts known to it respecting said trademark registrations, will sign all

lawful papers, and execute and deliver all renewal applications that may be necessary or

desirable to aid Stone & Webster, Inc., or its successors, to obtain and enforce proper

TRADEMARK REEL: 002736 FRAME: 0008 trademark protection for said trademark registrations in the United States of America and its territorial possessions.

STONE & WEBSTER ENGINEERING CORP.

Date: 4/29/03	BY: from Real
	Name: James P. Carroll
	Title: President

State of USSICHUSETS)

County of SUFFULL)

This 29^M day of APRIL, 2003, before me personally came the above-named Thics P. CARRICK, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who stated that he is the PRESIDENT OF Stone & Webster Engineering Corp. the corporation described in the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

PATRICK J. CONNOLLY Notary Public

My Commission Expires May 8, 2003

SCHEDULE A UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

REGISTRATION NO.	MARK	REG. DATE
635,520	Ripple Tray	10/09/56
918,191	USC	08/10/71
919,543	Ultra Selective Conversion	08/31/71

FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

REGISTRATION NO.	MARK	REG. DATE
CA 108,274	Ripple Tray (and design)	10/11/57

RECORDED: 05/16/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002736 FRAME: 0010